
Payment of Tuition and Fees
Breakdown of payments for students in 2024 (scheduled)　 (Unit: yen)

Daytime Courses

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Economics,

Faculty of
Business Administration,
Faculty of Law

Faculty of Sociology Faculty of 
International Tourism 
Management, 
Faculty of

Global and Regional 
Studies

Faculty of
Information 
Networking for 
Innovation and

Design

Faculty of Drsign for Welfare Society Faclty of Health and Sports Sciences

Faculty of Science and 
Engineering

Faculty of Information 
Sciences and Arts

Faculty of
Life Sciences,
Faculty of

Food and Nutritional
Sciences

Department of 
Sociology

Department of 
Global Diversity 
Studies/

Department of
Social Psychology

Department of
Media and 

Communications

Department of Social 
Welfare Studies/
Department of Child 

Studies

Department of 
Human Environment 

Design

Department of 
Health and Sports 

Sciences

Department 
of Nutritional 
Sciences

Academic
Fees

Admission fee 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000

Tuition fee
(Student eligible for 30% reduction)

710,000
（497,000）

710,000
（497,000）

710,000
（497,000）

710,000
（497,000）

780,000
（546,000）

1,100,000
（770,000）

830,000
（581,000）

890,000
（623,000）

870,000
（609,000）

920,000
（644,000）

990,000
（693,000）

930,000
（651,000）

1,020,000
（714,000）

Facility fee 220,000 220,000 220,000 220,000 220,000 320,000 240,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 260,000 260,000 360,000

Lab Fee ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ 40,000 100,000 80,000 80,000 85,000 40,000 80,000

Equipment fee ─ ─ 15,000 10,000 ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ ─ ─

Subtotal 1,180,000 1,180,000 1,195,000 1,190,000 1,250,000 1,670,000 1,360,000 1,540,000 1,500,000 1,550,000 1,585,000 1,480,000 1,710,000

Other Fees
Membership fee of Ikuseikai
(Students Support Association) 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000

Subtotal 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000

Total
(Student eligible for 30% reduction)

1,185,000
（972,000）

1,185,000
（972,000）

1,200,000
（987,000）

1,195,000
（982,000）

1,255,000
（1,021,000）

1,675,000
（1,345,000）

1,365,000
（1,116,000）

1,545,000
（1,278,000）

1,505,000
（1,244,000）

1,555,000
（1,279,000）

1,590,000
（1,293,000）

1,485,000
（1,206,000）

1,715,000
（1,409,000）

Single payment
(At time of admission procedure) 1,185,000 1,185,000 1,200,000 1,195,000 1,255,000 1,675,000 1,365,000 1,545,000 1,505,000 1,555,000 1,590,000 1,485,000 1,715,000

Total Fees by Installments
［Spring term］

<During the admission procedure>
720,000 720,000 727,500 725,000 755,000 965,000 810,000 900,000 880,000 905,000 922,500 870,000 985,000

Total Fees by Installments
［Autumn term］
<Early October 2024>

(Student eligible for 30% reduction)

465,000
（358,500）

465,000
（358,500）

472,500
（366,000）

470,000
（363,500）

500,000
（383,000）

710,000
（545,000）

555,000
（430,500）

645,000
（511,500）

625,000
（494,500）

650,000
（512,000）

667,500
（519,000）

615,000
（475,500）

730,000
（577,000）

Second Year Fees
<reference>

(Student eligible for 30% reduction)

935,000
（722,000）

935,000
（722,000）

950,000
（737,000）

945,000
（732,000）

1,005,000
（771,000）

1,425,000
（1,095,000）

1,115,000
（866,000）

1,295,000
（1,028,000）

1,255,000
（994,000）

1,305,000
（1,029,000）

1,340,000
（1,043,000）

1,235,000
（956,000）

1,465,000
（1,159,000）

《Remarks》

1. The Admission fee is charged in the first year only.
The items 1-7 below are for the AY2023 and may be subject to change for the AY2024.

2. The tuition mentioned above is the amount without tuition reduction. The amount in the parentheses is the amount with the 30% tuition  reduction.
 In the case of newly enrolled students, if the student pays the full tuition and then receives the tuition reduction after admission, you will receive a refund for the amount of the reduction. In the case of 
students in their second or subsequent year who met academic standards and are recognized as eligible for the tuition reduction, you will be charged the reduced amount of tuition.
For details on eligibility to receive the tuition reduction, see "Support Schemes for International Students."  

3. Students are permitted to choose between paying the entire amount or paying the tuition, Facility fee, lab fee, and equipment fee in two installments per year.
4. 
therefore make a separate payment to cover associated expenses (e.g., for transport, accommodations, educational materials, meals, etc.) amounting to approximately 80,000 yen for an exercise in Japan 
and approximately 150,000 yen for an exercise abroad (or approximately 350,000 yen for students desiring a long-term program).

5. Some courses may charge an additional payment of activity fees.
6. The admission fee is money paid as "the price of obtaining a position that will allow enrollment." It is therefore non-refundable even if the applicant declines to enroll in the university. Submitted documents 
will likewise not be returned.

7. Tuition and fees may change for students who exceed the designated length of the course of study.
 *Toyo University may collect other expenses on behalf of various organizations based on their requests.


