Payment of Tuition and Fees

Breakdown of payments for students in 2024 (scheduled)

(Unit: yen)

		Daytime Courses												
		Faculty of Letters.	Faculty of Sociology			Faculty of		Faculty of Drsign for Welfare Society		FacIty of Health and Sports Sciences				
		Faculty of Economics, Faculty of Business Administration, Faculty of Law	Department of Sociology	Department of Global Diversity Studies/ Department of Social Psychology	Department of Media and Communications	International Tourism Management, Faculty of Global and Regional Studies	Faculty of Information Networking for Innovation and Design	Department of Social Welfare Studies/ Department of Child Studies	Department of Human Environment Design	Department of Health and Sports Sciences	Department of Nutritional Sciences	Faculty of Science and Engineering	Faculty of Information Sciences and Arts	Faculty of Life Sciences, Faculty of Food and Nutritiona Sciences
Academic Fees	Admission fee	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000
	Tuition fee (Student eligible for 30% reduction)	710,000 (497,000)	710,000 (497,000)	710,000 (497,000)	710,000 (497,000)	780,000 (546,000)	1,100,000 (770,000)	830,000 (581,000)	890,000 (623,000)	870,000 (609,000)	920,000 (644,000)	990,000 (693,000)	930,000 (651,000)	1,020,000 (714,000)
	Facility fee	220,000	220,000	220,000	220,000	220,000	320,000	240,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	260,000	260,000	360,000
	Lab Fee	_	_	_	_	_	_	40,000	100,000	80,000	80,000	85,000	40,000	80,000
	Equipment fee	_	_	15,000	10,000	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
	Subtotal	1,180,000	1,180,000	1,195,000	1,190,000	1,250,000	1,670,000	1,360,000	1,540,000	1,500,000	1,550,000	1,585,000	1,480,000	1,710,000
Other Fees	Membership fee of <i>Ikuseikai</i> (Students Support Association)	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000
	Subtotal	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000
Total (Student eligible for 30% reduction)		1,185,000 (972,000)	1,185,000 (972,000)	1,200,000 (987,000)	1,195,000 (982,000)	1,255,000 (1,021,000)	1,675,000 (1,345,000)	1,365,000 (1,116,000)	1,545,000 (1,278,000)	1,505,000 (1,244,000)	1,555,000 (1,279,000)	1,590,000 (1,293,000)	1,485,000 (1,206,000)	1,715,000 (1,409,000)
Single payment (At time of admission procedure)		1,185,000	1,185,000	1,200,000	1,195,000	1,255,000	1,675,000	1,365,000	1,545,000	1,505,000	1,555,000	1,590,000	1,485,000	1,715,000
Total Fees by Installments [Spring term] <during admission="" procedure="" the=""></during>		720,000	720,000	727,500	725,000	755,000	965,000	810,000	900,000	880,000	905,000	922,500	870,000	985,000
Total Fees by Installments [Autumn term] <early 2024="" october=""> (Student eligible for 30% reduction)</early>		465,000 (358,500)	465,000 (358,500)	472,500 (366,000)	470,000 (363,500)	500,000 (383,000)	710,000 (545,000)	555,000 (430,500)	645,000 (511,500)	625,000 (494,500)	650,000 (512,000)	667,500 (519,000)	615,000 (475,500)	730,000 (577,000)
Second Year Fees <reference> (Student eligible for 30% reduction)</reference>		935,000 (722,000)	935,000 (722,000)	950,000 (737,000)	945,000 (732,000)	1,005,000 (771,000)	1,425,000 (1,095,000)	1,115,000 (866,000)	1,295,000 (1,028,000)	1,255,000 (994,000)	1,305,000 (1,029,000)	1,340,000 (1,043,000)	1,235,000 (956,000)	1,465,000 (1,159,000)

《Remarks》

The items 1-7 below are for the AY2023 and may be subject to change for the AY2024.

- 1. The Admission fee is charged in the first year only.
- 2. The tuition mentioned above is the amount without tuition reduction. The amount in the parentheses is the amount with the 30% tuition reduction.

 In the case of newly enrolled students, if the student pays the full tuition and then receives the tuition reduction after admission, you will receive a refund for the amount of the reduction. In the case of students in their second or subsequent year who met academic standards and are recognized as eligible for the tuition reduction, you will be charged the reduced amount of tuition.

 For details on eligibility to receive the tuition reduction, see "Support Schemes for International Students."
- 3. Students are permitted to choose between paying the entire amount or paying the tuition, Facility fee, lab fee, and equipment fee in two installments per year.
- 4. Students enrolling in the Faculty of Sociology's Department of Global Diversity Studies will participate in a one-week "global diversity exercise" either in Japan or abroad during their first year. They must therefore make a separate payment to cover associated expenses (e.g., for transport, accommodations, educational materials, meals, etc.) amounting to approximately 80,000 yen for an exercise in Japan and approximately 150,000 yen for an exercise abroad (or approximately 350,000 yen for students desiring a long-term program).
- 5. Some courses may charge an additional payment of activity fees.
- 6. The admission fee is money paid as "the price of obtaining a position that will allow enrollment." It is therefore non-refundable even if the applicant declines to enroll in the university. Submitted documents will likewise not be returned.
- 7. Tuition and fees may change for students who exceed the designated length of the course of study.

 *Toyo University may collect other expenses on behalf of various organizations based on their requests.